PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoya Kamimura	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku	
City:	Nagoya, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2028243001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: STully@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028873 FRAME: 0609 CH \$40,00 135987

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Naoya KAMIMURA	(E	5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)	***************************************	(6	5)			
		(3)			7)			
		(4)			3)			
		• •	In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable considerations paid to ea n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	, ,	15.1 Noochira aha Mizuha ku Nagaya Aishi 467.8561 Janan					
	or nootgetoo		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PHOTOSENSITIVE MEMBER CARTRIDGE, PROCESS CARTRIDGE AND IMAGE FORMING					
	of Invention such as Title, Case		APPRARATUS USING TH	E SAME		_		
Nur	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.)		
					application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application			U	20/2	~		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r 13/598,	709	_		
	identification for filed applications		filed August 30,	2012				
patents applicat Assigne claims of reexam States right to herewit	tons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2). The undersigned ion or continuation of the interest of the in	and a y deer I agre I a	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and necessary. e(s) to execute all papers necesion thereof, or any patent or rebtaining evidence and going for the part of the patent of the patent of the patent of the part of th	I also to execute septisary in connection wissue application beyond with such interfedocuments and performants and performants which may be e. the Commissioner of ssignee of the entire as (they have) not as Witcoff, LTD the	rform any act which may be necessary in connection	s and g ang h the n with ue o fulle catio		
	,		uted by the undersigned on the					
Dat	· Aug.	8,	<u> → C </u>	ventor Naova K	yer Kamunor (SEAL)			
Dat				·	(SEAL)			
Dat	ė	·	Name of Ir	ventor	(SEAL)			
Dat	***************************************		Name of Ir	ventor	(SEAL)			
Dat			Name of Ir	ventor	(SEAL)			
Dat	&		Name of tr	ventor	(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 028873 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 08/30/2012